

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28604/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in WP No.2984/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.JAFFAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.(N.P.)
 Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing counter affidavit is
condoned.

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent
that all the documents filed along with the Special
Leave Petition, which includes Volume-II, were not
supplied to the respondent. Let a fresh copy of

-2- SLP(C)No.28604/08

the same be served on the learned counsel for the
respondent and at the same time, the Department is
also directed to put up a report as to how the same
was not served on the respondent.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master