

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28604/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in WP No.2984/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.JAFFAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, a letter has been circulated on behalf of the respondent, we are unable to appreciate the reason for circulating such letter, since this is an after notice matter and it is only to be listed for final disposal.

Since from the Office Report dated 5 th July, 2012, it appears that the matter is ready for hearing, let it be listed for final disposal.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar