

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28604/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in WP No.2984/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K.JAFFAR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, question of law is kept open.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER